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[Published August 22, 1961.

CHAPTER 412

AN ACT to create 330.155 of the statutes, relating to the time within,
which actions for injury must be brought against persons who per-
formed or furnished the design, planning, supervision or construction
of improvement on real property.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
330.155 of the statutes is created to read:
330.155 WITHIN 6 YEARS. No action to recover damages for any

injury to property, real or personal, or for an injury to the person, or for
bodily injury or wrongful death, arising out of the defective and unsafe
condition of an improvement to real property, nor any action for contribu-
tion or indemnity for damages sustained on account of such injury, shall
be brought against any person performing or furnishing the design,
planning, supervision of construction or construction of such improvement
to real property, more than 6 years after the performance or furnishing of
such services and construction. This limitation shall not apply to any
person in actual possession and control as owner, tenant or otherwise,
of the improvement at the time the defective and unsafe condition of such
improvement constitutes the proximate cause of the injury for which it is
proposed to bring an action.

Approved August 16, 1961.
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